

**E-BID #20240125
SW AIROSO BLVD MEDIAN IMPROVEMENTS
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
OPENED: 9/17/2024**

LINE #	PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Heavy Civil, Inc.		Environmental Land Dev.		R & D Paving, LLC		Timothy Rose Contracting	
					COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
ROADWAY ITEMS												
1	0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 50,321.60	\$ 50,321.60	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 150,703.32	\$ 150,703.32
2	0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 46,569.60	\$ 46,569.60	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 96,944.57	\$ 96,944.57
3	104 10.3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	299	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,093.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 1,958.45	\$ 12.30	\$ 3,677.70	\$ 6.28	\$ 1,877.72
4	104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	9	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 186.35	\$ 1,677.15	\$ 575.20	\$ 5,176.80	\$ 204.80	\$ 1,843.20
5	0107 1	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	2.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 107.69	\$ 279.99	\$ 2,423.10	\$ 6,300.06	\$ 408.65	\$ 1,062.49
6	0107 2	MOWING	AC	1.39	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 201.44	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,179.85	\$ 7,199.99	\$ 1,191.16	\$ 1,655.71
7	0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	102	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 66.76	\$ 6,809.52	\$ 79.00	\$ 8,058.00	\$ 61.42	\$ 6,264.84
8	0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.18	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 88,977.78	\$ 16,016.00	\$ 99,500.00	\$ 17,910.00	\$ 211,974.85	\$ 38,155.47
9	0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	54.0	\$ 77.19	\$ 4,168.26	\$ 185.73	\$ 10,029.42	\$ 230.30	\$ 12,436.20	\$ 43.45	\$ 2,346.30
10	0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	673	\$ 31.00	\$ 20,860.79	\$ 15.12	\$ 10,174.68	\$ 42.15	\$ 28,363.95	\$ 20.65	\$ 13,895.98
11	0285 709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	SY	278	\$ 39.50	\$ 10,981.00	\$ 42.34	\$ 11,770.52	\$ 71.05	\$ 19,751.90	\$ 53.28	\$ 14,811.84
12	0334 1 13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	45.8	\$ 383.69	\$ 17,555.88	\$ 504.68	\$ 23,091.82	\$ 390.40	\$ 17,862.90	\$ 438.55	\$ 20,066.02
13	0327 70 12	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH	SY	3166	\$ 5.46	\$ 17,286.36	\$ 3.85	\$ 12,189.10	\$ 4.80	\$ 15,196.80	\$ 8.15	\$ 25,802.90
14	0337 7 82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	212.5	\$ 254.14	\$ 54,004.75	\$ 234.33	\$ 49,795.13	\$ 271.70	\$ 57,736.25	\$ 301.14	\$ 63,992.25
15	0520 1 7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	LF	281	\$ 68.25	\$ 19,178.25	\$ 34.56	\$ 9,711.36	\$ 45.55	\$ 12,799.55	\$ 41.98	\$ 11,796.38
16	0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	482	\$ 52.50	\$ 25,305.00	\$ 55.94	\$ 26,963.08	\$ 33.35	\$ 16,074.70	\$ 42.04	\$ 20,263.28
17	0520 5 11	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 4' WIDE	LF	461	\$ 65.33	\$ 30,117.13	\$ 93.64	\$ 43,168.04	\$ 86.35	\$ 39,807.35	\$ 86.30	\$ 39,784.30
18	0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	141	\$ 84.00	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 91.46	\$ 12,895.86	\$ 107.65	\$ 15,178.65	\$ 112.06	\$ 15,800.46
19	0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	40	\$ 52.85	\$ 2,114.00	\$ 27.02	\$ 1,080.80	\$ 120.75	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 34.67	\$ 1,386.80
20	0425 1351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	EA	1	\$ 13,155.00	\$ 13,155.00	\$ 6,641.88	\$ 6,641.88	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,089.70	\$ 13,089.70
21	0430 175 215	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 15"/S/CD	LF	4	\$ 637.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 357.31	\$ 1,429.24	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,072.02	\$ 4,288.08
22	PI-1	STAMPED CONCRETE	SY	80	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 191.66	\$ 15,332.80	\$ 226.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 241.58	\$ 19,326.40
					<i>Sub - Total</i>							
						\$ 320,918.41		\$ 358,186.05		\$ 468,240.80		\$ 565,158.01
SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
23	0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, FURNING & INSTALL	AS	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 576.80	\$ 2,307.20	\$ 935.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 2,712.00
24	0700 1 13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 2,160.01	\$ 8,640.04
25	0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00
26	0706 1 3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	148	\$ 4.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 745.92	\$ 6.60	\$ 976.80	\$ 9.24	\$ 1,367.52
27	0710 12290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	SF	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.72	\$ 336.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 115.50
28	0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - FINAL SURFACE	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 5,824.00	\$ 5,824.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3,850.34	\$ 3,850.34
29	0710 11241	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"										
30	0710 11123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"										
31	0710 11124	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"										
32	0710 11125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"										
33	0710 11170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS										
34	0710 11101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"										
35	0710 11102	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"										
36	0710 11131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE										
37	0710 11201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"										
38	0711 11123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	403	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,256.80	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,659.80	\$ 6.16	\$ 2,482.48
39	0711 11124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	220	\$ 3.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 6.16	\$ 1,355.20	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,694.00
40	0711 11125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	54	\$ 6.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 7.28	\$ 393.12	\$ 11.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 9.24	\$ 498.96
41	0711 11170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 108.40	\$ 1,489.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 146.31	\$ 2,048.34
42	0711 11241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	GM	0.040	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 179.20	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 3,388.30	\$ 135.53
43	0711 14125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	332	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 13.44	\$ 4,462.08	\$ 24.20	\$ 8,034.40	\$ 29.26	\$ 9,714.32
44	0711 16 101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.160	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$ 1,093.12	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 9,394.84	\$ 1,503.17
45	0711 16 102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.195	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 10,912.82	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 1,823.25	\$ 9,394.84	\$ 1,831.99
46	0711 16131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 8", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	0.029	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 107.18	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 143.55	\$ 3,388.30	\$ 98.26
47	0711 16 201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.339	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,729.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 2,391.98	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,796.75	\$ 9,394.84	\$ 3,184.85
48						<i>Sub - Total</i>						
48						\$ 47,215.00		\$ 34,477.41		\$ 47,652.55		\$ 40,237.31
49					Total							
						\$ 368,133.41		\$ 392,687.05		\$ 515,893.35		\$ 605,393.33
								6.67%		40.14%		64.45%
1		Acknowledged all Addenda					Yes		Yes		Yes	Yes
2		Submitted original 5% Bid Bond					Yes		Yes		No	Yes
3		Submitted Contractor license as required to bid					Yes		Yes		Yes	Yes

E-BID #20240125
 SW AIROSO BLVD MEDIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 E-BID TABULATION REPORT
 OPENED: 9/17/2024

				Heavy Civil, Inc.	Environmental Land Dev.	R & D Paving, LLC	Timothy Rose Contracting
4	Submitted Questionnaire			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
5	Listed all subcontractors			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
6	Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
7	Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership			No	No	No	No
8	Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest?			None	None	None	None
9	List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five years.			None	None	None	None
10	Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of its principals?			None	None	None	Listed
11	Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics form			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
12	Provided a Project Management Plan			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
13	Provided a project schedule			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
14	Acknowledged Cone of Silence			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
15	Certificate of Insurance			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
16	Non-Collusion form			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
17	E-Verify form			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
18	Drug Free form			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes